PRINTED: 05/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345499	B. WING _			C 4/12/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615		7/12/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00		
F 000	conducted on 4/9/19 was found in complia	certification survey was through 4/12/19. The facility nce with the requirement ncy Preparedness. Event	F 0	00		
		cited as a result of the on of 4/12/19. Event ID				
F 641 SS=D	l	ents	F 6	41		5/6/19
	resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revifacility failed to accurate Data Set (MDS) for be program for 2 of 22 reaccuracy (Resident # The findings included 1. Resident #86 was 12/13/17 with diagnost hypertension and dialer Review of a progress	is not met as evidenced iew and staff interviews the ately code the Minimum ehaviors and weight loss esidents reviewed for MDS 86 and Resident #29). is admitted to the facility on sees that included betes mellitus.		This plan of correction constitution written allegation of compliance Preparation and submission of this plan of correction does not an admission or agreement by provider of the truth of the facts the correctness of the conclusion forth on the statement of deficiently plan of correction is prepared a submitted solely because of resunder state and federal law, and demonstrate the good faith atteethe provider to improve the quantification. IMMEDIATE ACTION TAKEN	e. I this plan of the constitute the salleged or ons set encies. The and quirement and to empts by	
	member.	36 threw pillows at a staff		The MDS assessment for resid ARD 01/20/2019 was modified 04/19/2019 to reflect displaying	on	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

05/03/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ITIEICATION NI IMBED:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345499	B. WING				C (42/2040		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0-10-100		ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/	/12/2019		
					200 LITCHFORD ROAD				
LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE					ALEIGH, NC 27615				
	OLIMANA PV	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			·		2.5		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 641	Continued From pag	de 1	F	641					
		, ,	, ,	.	behaviors on the look back period per	RΔI			
	Review of Resident	#86's minimum data set			guidelines in section E of MDS by MDS				
		dated 1/20/19 revealed			Nurse #1 the modified MDS assessme				
	, ,	ssessed in Section E,			was transmitted on 04/23/2019 by MD				
		not having physical behaviors			nurse #1.				
	-	ners during the 7 day look			The MDS assessment for resident #29	J			
	back period of the a	ssessment.			ARD 07/27/2018 will be modified on				
				04/19/2019 to reflect resident no on a					
	During an interview			prescribed weight loss regime on the le					
	the Social Worker sl			back period per RAI guidelines in secti					
	displayed physical behaviors directed towards				K of MDS by MDS Nurse #1 the modif	ed			
	others during the 7 day look back period of the				MDS assessment was transmitted on				
	assessment and question E200A was coded incorrectly.				04/23/2019 by MDS nurse #1.				
	incorrectly.				IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS				
	During an interview	with the Administrator on			100% audit for current residents most				
	_	who indicated it is her			recent MDS assessment was complete	ed			
		sessments are coded			by the Director of Social Services on				
	completely and accu				04/18/2019 to determine if any other				
		•			residents displayed physical behaviors	in			
					the look back period was coded				
					appropriately per RAI guidelines in sec	tion			
		s admitted to the facility with			E of MDS 3.0.				
	_	ded: Unspecified Dementia							
		Disturbance, Abnormal			The results of the audit revealed two o				
	Posture, Contracture				residents were coded inaccurately per	RAI			
	Abnormalities of Ga	it and Mobility among others.			guidelines in section E of MDS 3.0. Findings of this audit is documented or	_			
	Review of the MDS	assessment for resident #29			"Section E Coding Audit" located in the				
					facility compliance binder.				
	dated 07/27/18 revealed the resident was coded in section K 0300 Weight Loss as being on a				idomy compilarico siriaci.				
		d weight loss regime.			100% audit for current residents most				
		<u> </u>			recent MDS assessment was complete	∍d			
	Review of the physic	cian 's orders for July 2018			by the Dietary Manager on 04/17/2019	to			
		29 was prescribed a diet of			if other residents with no prescribed				
		ons of fortified foods, a			weight loss regime was coded accurat	ely			
		ent of Medpass 2.0, 120			in section K of MDS 3.0.				
		s per day and a vitamin,							
	Decuvite 1 by mouth	n daily for wound healing.			The results of the audit indicated no of	her.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345499	B. WING _			C 4/ 12/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615		112/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	were found in resid During an interview dietary manager increasection K 0300 of reassessment incorre	s for a weight loss regime ent #29 's record. on 04/11/19 at 08:30 AM the dicated that she had coded esident #29 's MDS ectly as resident #29 was not toss regime. She further	F6	residents coded inaccurately guidelines in section K 0300 Findings of this audit is doct "Section K Coding Audit" loc facility compliance binder. SYSTEMIC CHANGES Effective 05/06/2019, reside display physical behavior ar prescribed weight loss regin coded in MDS 3.0 per RAI goded in MDS are goded in MDS consucontracted Management and Company will conduct re-ed Director of Social Services and Manager on accurate coding using Resident Assessment (RAI) guidelines. This education grequirements and sudocumentation for each item MDS, specifically related to 200A and Section K 0300 of assessment. Effective 05/06 education on the accurate coding in the decention of MDS nurses, I Social Services, Activities Director of Social Services, Activities Director, and the Employment of MDS nurse provided annual nurses, Director of Social Services pricetor, and the Employment of MDS nurse #1 will review services and Section K 0200 of MDS completed by Director of Social Services pricetor of Social Services price	of MDS 3.0. umented on cated in the cated consulting cated in the cated consulting cated in covers cated in cated	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING _			04/) 12/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	!	04/	12/2019	
LITCUEO				8200 LITCHFORD ROAD				
LITCHFO	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE			RALEIGH, NC 27615				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From page	. 3	F	and Dietary Manager to ensur documented displayed physica and residents no prescribed wregime is coded accurately per guideline respectively. These take place Monday through Frough Submission for 2 weeks on all MDS assessments, 50% of all MDS assessments weekly for then 25% of all completed MD assessments monthly for 3 mountil the pattern of compliance achieved. Any inaccurate codi will be noted and corrected be submission by MDS nurse #1. this monitoring process will be documented on MDS accurate tool located in the facility compliander. Effective 05/06/2019, MDS nureport findings of this monitoring or mof this plan monthly X3 month the pattern of compliance is more than	al behavion elegate behavion elegate behavion elegate behavion elegate behavion el complete de la complete de l	ill r to ed ed ied of ing ll ss for n		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		345499	B. WING _			C / 12/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615	•	712/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(1)(2)(1)(1)(1)(2)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	re food from sources red satisfactory by federal, ries. food items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. The ses not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility ompliance with applicable red-handling practices. The ses not procured by the facility. The prepare, distribute and the ance with professional procured by the facility. The ses not met as evidenced the service safety. The service is not met as evidenced the service safety is not met as evidenced the service in 1 of 1 walk-in expiration date.	F 8	IMMEDIATE ACTION TA On 04/09/2019, the Dietal discarded the container of and pastry labeled with a 03/27/2019. IDENTIFICATION OF OT All residents have potentia On 04/09/2019, the Dietal audited the kitchen to ensitems were discarded by the date. This audit revealed no oth items were past their expi	ry Manager f leftover chicken use by date of HERS al to be affected. ry Manager sure opened food their expiration	5/6/19
	Dietary Manager sta	ted the food items should by the use by date written		SYSTEMIC CHANGES	ilation date.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMBED		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING				C 42/2040	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615			12/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	'	e 5 containers of the food items.	F	312	Moving forward, effective 05/06/2019, dietary staff will discard opened food items by their expiration date. Moving forward, effective 05/06/2019, dietary manager will designate staff to the Food Storage Expiration Schedule monitor for expired food daily. On 04/15/2019, the Registered Dieticia completed an education with the Certific Dietary Manager regarding food storage and discarding open food items by their expiration date. On 04/15/2019, the Certified Dietary Manager completed 100% education will dietary staff to include full time, part time and as needed staff. This education included food storage and discarding opened food items by their expiration date. This education will be completed 05/06/2019, any dietary staff not educate by 05/06/2019 will not be allowed to wountil educated. This education will be added on new hire orientation process all dietary staff effective 05/06/2019. MONITORING PROCESS Effective 05/06/2019. MONITORING PROCESS Effective 05/06/2019, the Certified dieta Manager and/or Administrator will mor compliance of discarding outdated food items by their expiration date daily (Monday - Friday) for 4 weeks, weekly 4 weeks, then monthly until substantial compliance is maintained for three consecutive months. Effective 05/06/2019, MDS nurse #1 will more consecutive months.	the use to in ied e r with ne by sted ork for ary nitor d for		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING _			l		
NAME OF D		345499	B. WING _			04/	12/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E			
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE			8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From page	• 6	F8	report findings of this monitorito the facility Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Coany additional monitoring or mof this plan monthly X3 month the pattern of compliance is many to ensure the facility remains substantial compliance. RESPONSIBLE PARTY Effective 05/06/2019, the Exe Director and Dietary Manager ultimately responsible to ensure implementation of the plan of for this alleged noncompliance the facility remains in substancompliance.	ce and committee nodifications, or until naintained dify this pl in cutive will be ure correctior e to ensur	for on t. an		